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Points of Contact:  
1. Daron Korte, Compact Commissioner, Minnesota Department of 

Education, daron.korte@state.mn.us, 651-582-8215 

2. Heather Bergeron, State Family Program Director, Minnesota Army National 
Guard, heather.j.bergeron.civ@mail.mil 

  
Summary of Accomplishment: 

• Successfully resolved all three compact cases 

• Met with Minnesota Army National Guard Youth and Family Services staff to discuss establishing 
a state Purple Star Schools program in Minnesota. 

• Met with Minnesota Army National Guard State Family Program Director regarding adding 
children of National Guard and Reserve members to those who are covered by the compact. 
Presenting NGRTF findings to the State Council in the fall. 

  
State Council Roster: 

• Note: The roster indicates Ms. Bergeron is an “Invited Guest” however by statute, she is a 
member of the council. 

 

VOTING MEMBER DESIGNEE 
Citizens League 

Amanda Koonjbeharry, Policy Director 
Citizens League 
400 Robert St. N, Suite 1820 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-289-1080 
akoonjbeharry@citizensleague.org 

, Executive Director 
Citizens League 
400 Robert St. N, Suite 1820 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-289- 
 

Education Minnesota 

Denise Specht, President 
Education Minnesota 
41 Sherburne Avenue  
St. Paul, MN 55103  
651-227-9541 
president.denise.specht@edmn.org  
 

Sara Gjerdrum, Executive Director  
Education Minnesota 
41 Sherburne Avenue  
St. Paul, MN 55103  
651-292-4853 
Sara.Gjerdrum@edmn.org 

Legislators 
Representative Lisa Demuth 
Room 223 State Office Building 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-296-4373 
rep.lisa.demuth@house.mn 
 

 

Representative Ami Wazlawik 
Room 565 State Office Building 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
651-296-3018 
rep.ami.wazlawik@house.mn 
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Senator Chuck Wiger  
Room 2219 Minnesota Senate Bldg. 
St . Paul, MN 55155  
651-296-6820 
sen.chuck.wiger@senate. mn 
 

 

Minnesota Association for the Education of Young Children (MnAEYC) 

Sara Benzkofer, Executive Director 
2610 University AVE NW 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
651-789-3585 
sarab@mnaeyc-mnsca.org  
 

 

VOTING MEMBER DESIGNEE 
Minnesota Association of Charter Schools 

Eugene Piccolo, Executive Director  
Minnesota Association of Charter Schools 
161 St. Anthony Avenue, Suite 1000 
St. Paul, MN 55103 
 651-789 -3090 
eugene@mncharterschools.org 
 

 

Minnesota Association of Colleges for Teacher Education (MACTE) 

Dr. Cari Maguire, President 
University of Minnesota 
110 Wulling Hall 
86 Pleasant Street SE 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
612-625-6496 
maguire@umn.edu  
 

 

Minnesota Association of School Administrators (MASA) 

Deb Henton Executive Director 
Mn Association of School Administrators 
1884 Como Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108  
651-645-6272 
deb.henton@mnasa.irg 
 

 

Minnesota Association of Secondary School Principals (MASSP) 

David Adney, Executive Director 
Mn Association of Secondary School Principals 

1667 Snelling Avenue North, Suite C-100 
St. Paul, MN 55108-2131 
651-999-7332 

dadney@massp .org 
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Minnesota Business Partnership 
Charlie Weaver, Executive Director 
Minnesota Business Partnership  
4150 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-370-0840 
charlie.r.weaver@mnbp.com 
 

Amy Walstien, Education Policy and 
Workforce Development Director 
4150 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
651-238-9264 
amy.walstien@mnbp.com 

 

VOTING MEMBER DESIGNEE 
Minnesota Career College Association (MCCA) 

Katie Misukanis, Government Relations 
Director 
Rasmussen, Inc. 
8300 Norman Center Drive, Suite 300 
Bloomington, MN 55437 
952-806-3959 
Kathleen.misukanis@rasmussen.edu  
 

 

Minnesota Department of Education (MDE) 

Heather Mueller, Deputy Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville , MN  55113  
651-582-8750 
heather.mueller@state .mn.us 
 
Meeting scheduling – contact: 
Clair Gades  
clair.gades@state.mn.us 
 

Stephanie Burrage 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville , MN  55113  
651-582-8471 
doug.paulson@state.mn.us 
 

Meeting schedule – contact: 
Nichol Sutton 
Nichol.sutton@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota Department of Eployment and Economic Development (DEED) 

Steve Grove, Commissioner  
Minnesota Department of Employment and 
Economic Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200  
St. Paul, MN 55101  
651-259-7119 
s.grove@state.mn.us 
 

Hamse Warfa, Assistant Commissioner  
Minnesota Department of Employment and 
Economic Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200  
St. Paul, MN 55101  
651-259-7009 
hamse.warfa@state.mn.us 

 Blake Chaffee, Deputy Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Employment and 
Economic Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200  
St. Paul, MN 55101  
651-259-7112 
blake.chaffee@state.mn.us 
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 Elizabeth Frosch, Chief of Staff 
Minnesota Department of Employment and 
Economic Development 
332 Minnesota Street, Suite E-200  
St. Paul, MN 55101  
651-259-7112 
elizabeth.frosch@state.mn.us 

Minnesota Minority Education Equity Partnership (MnEEP) 
Carlos Mariani-Rosa, Executive Director 
Minnesota Minority Education Partnership 
2233 University Ave W., Suite 220 
St. Paul, MN  55114 
612-625-5861 
cmariani@mneep.org 
 

Jennifer Godinez, Associate Director 
Minnesota Minority Education Partnership 
2233 University Avenue, Suite 220 
St. Paul, MN 55114jp 
651-645-7400 Ext. 203 
jgodinez@mneep.org 

 Leiataua Dr. Robert Jon Peterson , Program 
Consultant 
Minnesota Minority Education Partnership 
2233 University Avenue, Suite 220 
St. Paul, MN 55114 

651-249-1474 (cell) 
jpeterson@mneep.org 

 

VOTING MEMBER DESIGNEE 
Minnesota Elementary School Principals Association (MESPA) 

Jon Millerhagen, Executive Director 
MN Elementary School Principals Association 
1667 North Snelling Avenue, Suite C101 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
952-806-3959 
jhm@mespa.net 
 

 

Minnesota Independent School Forum (MISF) 

Tim Benz, President 
Minnesota Independent School Forum 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 505 
St. Paul, MN 55101-5000  
651-297-6716 
tbenz@misf.orr  
 

 

Minnesota Office of Higher Education (OHE) 
Dennis Olson, Commissioner  
Minnesota Office of Higher Education 
450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
651- 259-3900 
Dennis.w.olson@state.mn.us  

Winnie Sullivan, Deputy Commissioner 
Minnesota Office of Higher Education 
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55108  
651-259-3922 
winnie.sullivan@state.mn.us 
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Meeting scheduling contact: 
Chris Hendrickson 
Chris.hendrickson@state.mn.us 
651-259-3901 
 
 Meredith Fergus, SLEDS Coordinator 

Minnesota Office of Higher Education 
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55108  
651-259-3963 
meredith.fergus@state.mn.us 
 

Minnesota Private College Council (MPCC) 

Paul Cerkvenik, President 
Minnesota Private College Council 
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 500  
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-293-6812 
pcerkvenik@mnprivatecolleges.org 

Alison Groebner, Director of Government & 
Community Relations 
Minnesota Private College Council 445 
Minnesota Street, Suite 500 St. Paul, MN 
55101 
651-293-6806 
agroebner@mnprivatecolleges.org  
 

 

VOTING MEMBER DESIGNEE 
Minnesota State Colleges and Universities 

Devinder Malhotra, Chancellor  
Minnesota State 
30 - 7th Street East, Suite 350  
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-1696 
chancellor@minnstate.edu  

Ron Anderson, Sr. Vice Chancellor of 
Academic and Student Affairs 
30 - 7th Street East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-201-1498 
ron.anderson@minnstate.edu  
 

Meeting scheduling contact: 
Rhonda Ruiter 
rhonda.ruiter@minnstate.edu  
651-201-1652 
 

University of Minnesota 

Joan T.A. Gabel, President 
University of Minnesota 
3 Morrill Hall 
100 Church St. S.E. 
Minneapolis MN 55455 
upres@umn.edu 
 

Bob McMaster, Vice Provost and Dean of 
Undergraduate Education 
220B Morrill Hall 
100 Church St SE 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
612-626-9425 
mcmaster@umn.edu 
 

Meeting scheduling contact: 
Courtney (Office of Undergrad Education) 
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oue@umn.edu 

 Jennifer Kunze, Director of Ramp-Up to 
Readiness 
160C Morrill Hall 
100 Church St SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
612-625-5324 
kunze@umn.edu 

 David Laporte, Professor of Biochemistry, 
Molecular Biology and Biophysics 
University of Minnesota 
612-625-4983 
dlaporte@umn.edu 

Minnesota PTA 

Amy Nelson, President 
651-259-3922 
president@mnpta.org 
amyn@mnpta.org 

Heather Starks 
651-259-3922 
education@mnpta.org  
heathers@mnpta.org 

Generation Next 

 Jeremiah Ellis, Director of Partnerships 
404 8th Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55404 
612-343-6054 
jeremiah@gennextmsp.org  

 

Invited guests – FY21 
Minnesota Rural Education Association (MREA) 

Bob Indihar 
Executive Director 
P. O. Box 187 
St. Cloud, MN  56302 
320-762-6574  
bob.ctr@mreavoice.org  

 

Association of Metropolitan School Districts (AMSD) 
Scott Croonquist 
Executive Director/Lobbyist 
2 Pine Tree  Drive, Suite 38 
Arden Hills, MN  55112 
612-430-7811 
scroonquist@amsd.org 
 

 

Minnesota Chamber of Commerce 

Lauryn Schothorst 
Director, Workplace Management and 
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Workforce Development Policy 
400 Robert Street North 
Suite 1500 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-292-4663 
lschothorst@mnchamber.com  

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 

Heather McGannon 
Commissioner’s Office 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-284-5010 
Heather.mcgannon@state.mn.us  

Kate Perushek 
Ass’t Commissioner, Gov’t Relations 

443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-284-5255 
Kate.Perushek@state.mn.us  

Minnesota State Family Programs 

Heather Bergeron 
State Family Programs Deputy Director 
651-268-8207 

Heather.j.bergeron.civ@mail.mil  
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